

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1930/2024

Omprakash Singh S/o Shri Banwari Lal,  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 7926/2022
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 8858/2022
3. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 1929/2024
4. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 4161/2024

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Shekhawat, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**25/03/2026**

List these matters after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall remain in currency.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J